

GAHC010001112023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./12/2023

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE DEPTT. OF REVENUE
GOVT. OF INDIA, REP. BY THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, GUWAHATI ZONAL
OFFICE, HOUSE NO. 20, BY LANE-1, RAJGARH ROAD,
CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI-781003, ASSAM

VERSUS

PRITHI PAUL SINGH
S/O LATE RAM SINGH SETHI, PERMANENT RESIDENT OF R/O 509/179,
BANDI HOUSE, FLAT NO. 1,
DR. B.N. ROAD, LUCKNOW, U.P. -226007 (ACCUSED)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R DHAR

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : 18.01.2023

Heard Mr. R. Dhar, learned counsel for the petitioner.

This is an application under Section 397, 439 (2) read with Section 482 Cr.P.C. against the order, dated 01.10.2022 passed by learned Special

Judge, Assam, Guwahati passed in Special (PMLA) Case No. 07 of 2021 in case No. 854/2021 for cancellation of bail of the accused, namely, Prithi Pal Singh in F. No. ECIR/GWZO/07/2017.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent by both registered post with AD as well as by dasti mode.

List the matter on 24.02.2023.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant