

GAHC010001112023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./12/2023

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE DEPTT. OF REVENUE
GOVT. OF INDIA, REP. BY THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, GUWAHATI ZONAL
OFFICE, HOUSE NO. 20, BY LANE-1, RAJGARH ROAD,
CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI-781003, ASSAM

VERSUS

PRITHI PAUL SINGH
S/O LATE RAM SINGH SETHI, PERMANENT RESIDENT OF R/O 509/179,
BANDI HOUSE, FLAT NO. 1,
DR. B.N. ROAD, LUCKNOW, U.P. -226007 (ACCUSED)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R DHAR,

Advocate for the Respondent : , MS. B S GOYAL,MR. A J HAZARIKA,MS. N RAJMEDI,MS. P
N SUMI

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR
ORDER

12.12.2025

Pursuant to the order dated 07.06.2023, the respondent No. 1 has filed their objection today.

2. List this matter again on 4th of February, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant